OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): American Renolit Corporation LA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Renolit SE
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other	Street Address: Horchheimer Strasse 50 City: 67547 Worms State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Ciuzonsinp
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 27, 2012 X Assignment	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship European Union Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,046,617 3.117.555 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes K No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: (202) 344-4019 Docket Number: 76872-237665 and 76872-237666 Email Address: trademarkdocket@venable.com	Deposit Account Number 220261 Authorized User Name Mark B. Harrison, Esq.
9. Signature: Signature Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	June 13, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Renolit Corporation LA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation having an address at 6900 Blm Street, City of Commerce, California 90040-2625 is the owner of

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,046,617 issued January 17, 2006 for the mark SEA-FLEX
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,117,555 issued July 18, 2006 for the mark KAL-GLAS and of the trademark shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks:

AND WHEREAS, Renolit SE, a European Union corporation with an address at Horchheimer Strasse 50, 67547 Worms, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this __27 __day of

American Renolit Corporation LA

Name: Richard Sternthal

Title: President

1235430

RECORDED: 06/13/2012